
            
                      peter  mayer publ ishers ,  inc

press

 
ov e r lo ok

The 
overlook

press

The 
overlook

press

The 
overlook

press

summer 2018

t h e  o v e r l o o k  p r e s s
141 Wooster street  New York, NY 10012

www.overlookpress.com

7.5 × 10 SPINE: 0 FLAPS: 0

Summer 2018 Catalog Cover Illusion.indd   1 10/5/17   1:42 PM



Contents

drop-in titles 4

MAY  10

JUNE 24

JULY 30

the ColleCtor’s wodehouse 34

Bestselling overlook BaCklist 36

overlook Foreign agents 39

index 40

ThE 
OvErLOOk 

PrEss

s U M M E r  2 0 1 8



ThE 
OvErLOOk 

PrEss
The Overlook Press
Peter Mayer Publishers, Inc.
141 Wooster Street
New York, NY 10012
Tel: (212) 673-2210
Fax: (212) 673-2296

www.overlookpress.com

For sales inquiries, desk copy requests, special sales inquiries  
and individual orders: sales@overlookny.com

For review copy requests and publicity inquiries:
Publicity Department
publicity@overlookny.com

For rights and permissions inquiries:
Rights Department
rights@overlookny.com

Distributed by W.W. Norton & Company, Inc. 
500 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10110
Tel: (212) 354-5500
Fax: (212) 869-0856
www.wwnorton.com

Distributed in Canada by Penguin Random House Canada
320 Front Street West, Suite 1400 
Toronto, Ontario M5V 3B6
Tel: 888-523-9292
Fax: 888-562-9924
customerservicescanada@penguinrandomhouse.com

On the cover: 
From The Optickal Illusion by Rachel Halliburton

s U M M E r  2 0 1 8



ThE 
OvErLOOk 

PrEss

s U M M E r  2 0 1 8



4

OUr WOMAN IN hAvANA
a u.s. diplomat’s Chronicle of america’s  

long struggle with Castro’s Cuba

Ambassador vicki huddleston

A longtime insider’s unprecedented 
look behind the “sugar Curtain” 

during America’s long standoff with 
communist Cuba, by “one of this 

generation’s finest diplomats”  
(Ambassador Joseph Wilson)

Our Woman in Havana chronicles the past several 
decades of u.s.-Cuba relations from the bird’s-eye 
view of state department veteran and longtime 

Cuba hand vicki huddleston, our top diplomat on the ground 
in havana under presidents Clinton and george w. Bush.

after the u.s. embassy in havana was closed in 1961, 
relations between the countries ground to a halt. in 1977, 
the u.s. established the u.s. interests section to serve as a 
de facto embassy. in her spirited and compelling memoir, 
ambassador huddleston’s takes the reader through some 
of the most tense and dramatic years of Castro’s Cuba, 
from her first days going face-to-face with Fidel Castro, 
pressing to improve relations and allow hundreds of 
thousands of americans to visit Cuba, to the present day, 
as she peers forward to the future of the relationship. she 
writes incisively about the elián gonzález custody saga 
and the post 9-11 decision to use guantánamo as a prison 
for terror suspects, and addresses the up-to-the-minute, 
mysterious “sonic” brain and hearing injuries suffered by 
u.s. and Canadian diplomats who were serving in havana. 

Our Woman in Havana tells the story of missed oppor-
tunities, and of mistakes, misconceptions, and lies that 
make up the last several decades of u.s.-Cuba relations. 
ambassador huddleston is uniquely positioned to address 
the inner workings of the relationship, especially crucial 
now, as raúl Castro is scheduled to step down in 2018 and 
president trump has not yet made clear how far he will go 
to undo obama’s reconnection with Cuba. Our Woman in 
Havana is essential reading for everyone interested in the 
nuances and challenges of international policy-making and 
in the u.s.-Cuba relationship—past, present, and future.

amBassador viCki huddleston 
served under presidents Clinton and 
george w. Bush as Chief of the u.s. 
interests section in havana. she also 
served as u.s. ambassador to mada-
gascar and mali. her report for the 
Brookings institution about normal-

izing relations with Cuba was adapted for president obama’s 
diplomatic opening with raúl Castro in 2014. she has written 
opinion pieces in The New York Times, The Miami Herald, and 
The Washington Post. she lives in santa Fe, new mexico.

drOP-IN — FEBrUArY 2018



FEBrUArY • hArdCOvEr 
$29.95 ($39.95 Can)

isBn: 978-1-4683-1579-0

6” x 9” • pp. 304 • Territory W

12 color and 10 b&w photographs

memoir / Current aFFairs

•  Author events and lectures in Miami, New York, 
    Washington, D.C., LA, San Francisco, Chicago, 
    and Cleveland
•  Op-eds in major national news outlets
•  Radio and TV appearances 
•  Advertising targeted to foreign affairs outlets
•  National review attention
•  National media interviews
•  Print features
•  Advance reading copies

A d vA N C E  P r A I s E  F O r

 
“As one of America’s top Cuba hands, Huddleston has been a privileged 

eyewitness to key moments of history as well as backroom policy debates. 
Huddleston’s anecdotes of her life in Havana—everything from spy stories to 
an argument with Fidel she had at a cocktail party—are sometimes poignant, 

at other times hilarious, and always delightfully candid.”
 — Jon Lee Anderson, author of Che Guevara: A Revolutionary Life 

“As someone who has lived most of my life in Miami, and who has seen the 
effect of U.S. policy toward Cuba up close and very personal, I found 

Our Woman in Havana to be a remarkable inside account of the real news 
that was behind the headlines I’ve followed for years. As a bookseller, 

I know this book will be enthusiastically embraced by my customers and I 
look forward to offering it to them.” 

— Mitchell Kaplan, founder of Books & Books; co-founder of Miami Book 
Fair and Chairperson of its Board of Directors

 “Few on this side of the Florida Straits know Cuba better than Vicki  
Huddleston . . . She has written an extraordinary firsthand account and one 
that only an intrepid diplomat—serving both Republican and Democratic 

presidents—could have experienced, and written.” 
— Ann Louise Bardach, author of Cuba Confidential and Without Fidel 

OUr WOMAN IN hAvANA



6

I BELIEvE ThAT  
WE WILL WIN

the path to a u.s. men’s world Cup victory

Phil West

By the author of The United States of Soccer, the thorough, inspiring  
analysis of the history and future of the U.s. Men’s National Team

Americans love to win. But when it comes to 
soccer, the world’s most popular sport, the 
u.s. men’s national team has historically come 

up short. while the women’s team has achieved three 
women’s world Cup victories in as many decades, the 
men have not advanced past the quarter-finals in nearly 
ninety years. as america’s comparatively new national 
soccer league continues to grow its notoriously fervent 
fan base, and as the u.s. continues to dominate the 
lion’s share of world sporting events, the question must 
be asked: what will it take for the men to bring home 
the FiFa world Cup trophy?

in I Believe That We Will Win, veteran soccer jour-
nalist phil west delivers a compelling assessment of the 
history and future potential of american soccer on the 
international playing field. With insightful commentary 
and unbridled enthusiasm, west examines every aspect 
of the u.s. men’s national team and their competition, 
exploring how the u.s. returned to the world Cup after 
forty years away, the growing symbiotic relationship 
between the usmnt and major league soccer, and 
the cultivation of young talent through mls academies 
and the u.s. development academy. along the way, 
west touches on the controversial tenure of former coach 
Jürgen klinsmann, the role of dual-national players, Chris-
tian pulisic and the new wave of american players playing 
abroad, and other issues that have engaged american 

soccer fans in spirited debate.
punctuated with dozens of revealing interviews from 

past and current players, coaches, and journalists, I 
Believe That We Will Win is both the definitive history 
of american world Cup play and a wholehearted analy-
sis of america’s potential to win big in the near future.

phil west is an austin, texas-based 
writer, a lecturer with the writing 
program at the university of texas 
at san antonio, and contributor 
to mlssoccer.com, Howler, and 
sBnation’s stars and stripes FC 
websites. his articles have appeared 
in numerous publications, including 

the Los Angeles Times, Seattle Times, Austin Chronicle, and 
San Antonio Express-News. he is the author of the acclaimed 
history The United States of Soccer, available from overlook.

“The United States of Soccer allows you to marvel at the explosive growth of football in this 
nation, and savor both how far it has come, and how fast.” 

—Roger Bennett, co-host of NBC Sports Network’s Men In Blazers

PrAIsE FOr THE UNITED STATES OF SOCCER

drOP-IN — APrIL 2018

ALsO AvAILABLE  
FrOM OvErLOOk

the united states  
oF soCCer

978-1-4683-1554-7
$17.95 pB ($23.95 Can)



APrIL 2018 • hArdCOvEr 
$27.95 us ($36.95 Can)

isBn: 978-1-4683-1519-6

6” x 9” • pp. 272 • Territory W

10 color photographs

sports / soCCer

•  National review attention
•  National media interviews
•  Op-eds timed to publication
•  Print features
•  Author events
•  Advance reading copies
•  Targeted outreach to soccer and sports outlets



8

I’ve been single for so long, i’ve started having sexual 
fantasies about my vibrator,” riffs karla for her captive, 
cancer-ward audience. the patients—her mother, 

who’s recovering from surgery for ovarian cancer, and 
her roommate behind the curtain, aren’t laughing—or 
even awake—but there’s someone else in the room . . .

in halley Feiffer’s “painfully irresistible” (The New 
York Times) new play, a foul-mouthed twenty-something 
comedian and a middle-aged man embroiled in a nasty 
divorce are brought together unexpectedly when their 
cancer-stricken mothers become roommates in the 
hospital. together, this unlikely duo must negotiate some 
of life’s biggest challenges . . . while making some of the 
world’s most inappropriate jokes. Can these two very 
lost people learn to laugh through their pain and lean on 
each other when all they really want to do is run away?

in A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the 
Gynecologic Oncology Unit at Memorial Sloan Ketter-
ing Cancer Center of New York City, halley Feiffer slays 
in a work that’s dark and disturbing and yet totally hilari-
ous. the acclaimed world premiere at mCC theater 
featured Beth Behrs, erik lochtefeld, lisa emery, and 
Jacqueline sydney, and was directed by trip Cullman. 

halleY FeiFFer is a playwright and actor 
whose plays have been produced by mCC 
theater, atlantic theater Company, and rattle-
stick playwrights theater, among others.

A FUNNY THING
HAPPENED 
ON THE WAY TO THE
GYNECOLOGIC ONCOLOGY UNIT
AT MEMORIAL SLOAN KETTERING CANCER CENTER 

OF NEW YORK CITY
a play by 

HALLEY FEIFFER

“Painfully irresistible.”  
—Ben Brantley, The New York Times

FEBrUArY • PAPErBACk
$14.95 ($19.95 Can)
isBn: 978-1-4683-1551-6
5 3/8” x 8 1/4” • pp. 112 • Territory A
drama

Praise for A Funny Thing Happened . . .

“Raunchy and fearless . . . Halley Feiffer’s 
distinct voice is on display throughout, in all its 

uniquely unsettling glory.”  
—David Gordon, Theatermania

“A play as deeply felt as its name is long . . . 
an exposed nerve of a script . . . 

painfully irresistible.”  
—Ben Brantley, The New York Times

• A New York Times Critic’s pick!

ALsO AvAILABLE FrOM OvErLOOk
how to make Friends  

and then kill them
978-1-4683-1252-2

$14.95 pB ($19.50 Can)

i’m gonna praY  
For You so hard
978-1-4683-1108-2

$14.95 pB ($19.50 Can)

a play

halley Feiffer

A FUNNY ThINg hAPPENEd ON ThE WAY TO ThE  
gYNECOLOgIC ONCOLOgY UNIT AT MEMOrIAL sLOAN 

kETTErINg CANCEr CENTEr OF NEW YOrk CITY

“



9

The classic 1970s bestseller and movie—
now remade into a major motion picture 
starring Bruce Willis

Paul Benjamin, a successful accountant in new York 
City, is enjoying a three-martini lunch when his 
home is broken into by a gang of drug addicts. For 

just a handful of money, they savagely beat paul’s wife and 
daughter, leaving his wife dead and his daughter coma-
tose. grief-stricken and forced to reevaluate his views, 
Benjamin becomes disillusioned with society and plots his 
revenge on the perpetrators, whom the police are unable 
to bring to justice. armed with a revolver and total disre-
gard for his own safety, he sets out to even the score. 

adapted by wendell mayes into the 1974 feature 
film starring Charles Bronson, Death Wish is now a new 
major motion picture starring Bruce willis, vincent 
d’onofrio, elisabeth shue, dean norris, Camila 
morrone, and kimberly elise, written by Joe Carnahan 
and directed by eli roth.

Brian garField is the author of more than 
twenty novels, including Death Sentence and 
Hopscotch, which won the edgar award for 
Best Novel and was adapted into a feature film. 
he is also the author of The Thousand-Mile 

War: World War II in Alaska and the Aleutians, which was a final-
ist for the pulitzer prize for history.

dEATh WIsh
movie tie-in edition

Brian Garfield

JANUArY • PAPErBACk
$13.95 us ($18.95 Can)
isBn: 978-1-4683-1626-1
5 3/8” x 8” • pp. 160 • Territory A
FiCtion / thriller 

Praise for Death Wish

“One hell of a book.”  
—Robert Ludlum

“A fantasy of our time . . . a scary novel 
about life and death.” 
—The New York Times

ALsO AvAILABLE FrOM OvErLOOk

death wish  
(ClassiC ed.)

978-1-4683-0366-7
$13.95 pB ($15.00 Can)

death sentenCe
978-1-4683-0971-3

$13.95 pB ($15.95 Can)



10

The classic novel now carefully restored to its gorgeous 1920s 
format, with a critical introduction by Margaret Atwood

Classic master of natural history writing w. h. 
hudson forms an important link between 
nineteenth-century romanticism and the twentieth-

century ecological movement. his most famous novel, 
Green Mansions, now resplendent in a glorious, full-
cloth package featuring a foil-stamped cover, a new 
introduction by margaret atwood, and lavish interior 
illustrations by keith henderson, transports readers to 
the 1920s back-to-nature movement as hudson capti-
vates them with this timeless, mystical romance.

deep in the virgin forests of southwestern venezuela,  
abel, a man from europe, seeks refuge from war. in 
this “green mansion,” he encounters the wood nymph 
rima, the last survivor of a mysterious aboriginal race. 
abel is quickly captivated by her ethereal presence, 
and love blossoms between them. however, cruelty 
and sorrow lie in wait on the horizon, and the couple’s 
romance is not fated to last forever.

the new critical introduction by margaret atwood 
examines the classic novel in both its historical and 
modern contexts. Green Mansions offers its readers 
a poignant meditation on the loss of wilderness, the 

dream of a return to nature, and the bitter reality of 
the encounter between savage and civilized man. 
hudson’s halting, poetic expressions combined with his 
descriptions of untouched, natural beauty make Green 
Mansions a powerful a call back to nature. 

w. h. hudson (1841–1922) was a 
writer, naturalist, and ornithologist. 
he is the author of such books as 
Far Away and Long Ago, Hampshire 
Days, Afoot in England, The Purple 
Land, and A Shepherd’s Life, which 
helped foster the back-to-nature 
movement of the 1920s and 1930s. 

Born in argentina, in 1874 he settled in england, where he 
lived for the rest of his life.

margaret atwood, whose work has been published 
in over thirty-five countries, is the author of more than 
forty books of fiction, poetry, and critical essays. in addi-
tion to The Handmaid’s Tale, her novels include Cat’s Eye, 
Alias Grace, The Blind Assassin, and Oryx and Crake. 

“Argentina’s Thoreau . . . William Henry Hudson fans the flame of romantic naturalism . . .  
His was a voice in the wilderness which, like that of Henry David Thoreau, was actually heard. 

Were he to be writing today, he’d surely find an audience in the green movement.”  

—The Christian Science Monitor

PrAIsE FOr GREEN MANSIONS

with an introduCtion BY  

margaret atwood

grEEN MANsIONs
a novel

W. h. hudson



MAY • hArdCOvEr 
$30.00 us ($40.00 Can)

isBn: 978-1-4683-0919-5

6” x 9” • pp. 400 • Territory A

(previous edition: 978-1-58567-948-5)

60 b&w illustrations

literature/ClassiCs

•  National review attention
•  Print features
•  Advance reading copies
•  Targeted outreach to literature outlets
•  Online and library marketing
•  Goodreads giveaway



12

WhEN ThEY gO LOW, 
WE gO hIgh

speeches that shape the world—and why we need them

Philip Collins

From Cicero to Michelle Obama, these are the most historically 
significant speeches ever delivered—and an inclusive  

analysis of what makes them so great.

When First lady michelle obama approached 
the podium at the 2016 democratic national 
Convention, nobody could have predicted 

that her rousing and emotional “when they go low, we 
go high” speech would go on to become the motto 
for the political left and an anthem for opponents of 
oppression worldwide. it was a speech with the kind 
of emotional pull rarely heard these days, joining a 
long list of addresses that have made history. But what 
about obama’s speech made it so great? 

When They Go Low, We Go High explores the most 
notable speeches in history, analyzing the rhetorical 
tricks to uncover how the right speech at the right 
time can profoundly shape the world. traveling across 
continents and centuries, political speechwriter philip 
Collins reveals what thomas Jefferson owes to Cicero 
and pericles, who really gave the gettysburg address, 
and what elizabeth i shares with winston Churchill. 

in telling the story of great and sometimes infamous 
speeches—including those from lincoln, woodrow 
wilson, JFk, martin luther king, Jr., disraeli, hitler, 
elie wiesel, margaret thatcher, and Barack and michelle 

obama—Collins breathes new life into words you thought 
you knew well, telling the story of democracy. whether it’s 
the inaugural addresses of presidents or the revolutionary 
writings of Castro, pankhurst, and mandela, Collins illumi-
nates and contextualizes these moments with sensitivity 
and humor.

When They Go Low, We Go High is a strong 
defense of the power of public speaking to propagate 
and protect democracy and an urgent reminder that 
when great men and women speak to us, their words 
can change the world.

philip Collins is a columnist for 
The Times and an associate editor 
of Prospect magazine. he was Chief 
speech writer to prime minister 
tony Blair and has subsequently 
written keynote speeches for a range 
of senior politicians, leaders of chari-
ties and ngos, and Chief executive 

Officers. The author of The Art of Speeches and Presentations, 
Collins pioneered the analysis of major speeches in The Times.

“No writer today understands the art of the speech so well as Philip Collins . . . brilliant.” 
—Dan Jones, bestselling author of The Plantagenets

AdvANCE PrAIsE FOr WHEN THEy GO lOW, WE GO HIGH



MAY • hArdCOvEr 
$32.50 us ($42.50 Can)

isBn: 978-1-4683-1616-2

6” x 9” • pp. 432 • Territory Y

historY / rhetoriC

•  National review attention
•  Satellite interviews
•  Print features
•  Op-eds timed to publication
•  Targeted outreach to political outlets
•  Social media campaign
•  Advance reading copies



14

FINAL dEMANd
a novel

deborah Moggach

The “marvelously tricky” (New york Times 
Book Review) story of human frailty,  
temptation, and tragedy

Bestselling author deborah moggach, who 
“captures mood through careful choice of detail 
and has a deft sense of the grotesque” (James 

mcnamara, The New York Times Book Review) deliv-
ers an extremely powerful novel about the conse-
quences of greed and deceit in her gripping page-
turner Final Demand. 

natalie is a girl who should be going somewhere. 
although beautiful, bright, and ambitious, she’s stuck 
in a dead-end job in the accounts department of a 
telecommunications company, living her life through 
wild weekends and yearning for something more. while 
processing the final notice payments on customer’s 
accounts, natalie devises a simple little scam that could 
change her life in a major way. and since it’s only a 
minor crime—nobody’s going to get hurt— she doesn’t 
hesitate to follow through her scheme. 

But when Natalie’s selfish actions have tragic conse-
quences, she learns there’s no such thing as a victimless 
crime. a cautionary tale that “captures the soulless sign 
of the times” (Jerry Broton, New York Times bestselling 
author), Final Demand is a beautifully written, emotion-
ally taut story about the battle between love, envy, and 
misguided aspirations, and our own frailty in the face  
of temptation.

deBorah moggaCh is the author of many 
successful novels including Tulip Fever, the 
recent film adaptation of which stars Alicia 
vikander, and The Best Exotic Marigold Hotel, 
which was made into two very popular mov-

ies starring Judi dench, Bill nighy, and maggie smith. her 
screenplays include the film of Pride and Prejudice, which was 
nominated for a BaFta. her novels In The Dark and Heart-
break Hotel are published by overlook.

Praise for Final Demand

“Moggach, a versatile writer, has all the empa-
thetic and stylistic gifts needed to put a reader 
inside the lives of a dozen disparate characters 

and make one care about their fates.”  
—Tom Nolan, Wall Street Journal

MAY • PAPErBACk
$15.95 us (nCr)
isBn: 978-1-4683-1618-6
5 3/8” x 8” • pp. 240 • Territory X
(previous edition: 978-1-4683-1093-1)
FiCtion

ALsO AvAILABLE FrOM OvErLOOk
heartBreak hotel

978-1-4683-1258-4
$16.95 pB (nCr)

in the dark
978-1-4683-1426-7

$16.95 pB (nCr)



15

shTUM
a novel

Jem Lester

“A very powerful book . . . written  
so beautifully.” —scott simon, NPr’s  
“Weekend Edition”

T            he international literary triumph with rights 
sold in seven countries, Shtum is a powerhouse 
debut that untangles the complicated strands of 

personal identity, family history, and lapsed communica-
tion. drawn from Jem lester’s experience of raising an 
autistic child, Shtum is “a darker, sadder version of The 
Curious Incident of the Dog in the Night-Time, but just 
as moving” (Observer).

in this darkly funny and emotive novel, Ben Jewell 
has hit a breaking point. his profoundly autistic ten-
year-old son, Jonah, has never spoken, and the family is 
struggling to cope. so when Ben and Jonah are forced 
to move in with georg, Ben’s aging and cantankerous 
father, three generations of men—one who can’t talk, 
two who won’t—are thrown together. as Ben confronts 
single fatherhood, he must learn some harsh lessons 
about accountability, all before the arrival of a tribunal 
that will determine the future of Jonah’s education.

Funny and heartbreaking in equal measure, lester’s 
debut is a powerful and unapologetic story of love, 
sacrifice, and determination that examines the vagaries 
of human emotion and provokes discussion about an 
often misunderstood disorder. with streaks of bril-
liant humor and levity, Shtum is ultimately uplifting 
and compulsively readable, easy to recommend, and 
memorable long after the final pages.

Jem lester was a journalist for nearly a  
decade and covered the fall of the Berlin wall 
in 1989 before teaching english and media 
studies at secondary schools. he has two 
children, one of whom is profoundly autistic. 

he lives in london with his partner, Catherine, and her two 
children. Shtum is his debut novel. 

Praise for Shtum

“[Shtum] manages to capture the funny moments 
that can be so hard to articulate to those outside 

of the autism community. The whole book is 
peppered with moments of raw emotion and 

humanity about family dynamics. 
You won’t regret reading it.” 

—HuffPost

“A moving, darkly funny new novel . . . painting  
a vivid portrait of a family under siege by this 
most mysterious of contemporary maladies.”  

—Eli Gottlieb, The Washington Post  
MAY • PAPErBACk
$16.95 us (nCr)
isBn: 978-1-4683-1619-3
5 3/8” x 8” • pp. 320 • Territory X
(previous edition: 978-1-4683-1472-4)
FiCtion



16

ThE OPTICkAL ILLUsION
a novel

rachel halliburton

In this vividly fashioned debut, rachel halliburton 
draws from the sordid details of a genuine scan-
dal that deceived the British royal academy to 

deliver a stirring tale on the elusive goal of achiev-
ing artistic renown. 

it is 1797 and in georgian london, nothing is 
certain anymore: the future of the monarchy is in 
question, the city is aflame with conspiracies, and 
the French could invade any day. amidst this fever-
ish atmosphere, the american painter Benjamin 
west is visited by a dubious duo comprised of a 
blundering father and vibrant daughter, the provis-
es, who claim they have a secret that has obsessed 
painters for centuries: the venetian techniques of 
master painter titian. 

west was once the most celebrated painter in 
london, but he hasn’t produced anything of note in 
years, so against his better judgment he agrees to let 
the intriguing ann Jemima provis visit his studio and 

demonstrate the techniques from the document. what 
unravels reveals more than west has ever understood—
about himself, the treachery of the art world, and the 
seductive promise of greatness.

rich in period detail of a meticulously crafted 
georgian society, The Optickal Illusion demonstrates 
the lengths women must go to make their mark on a 
society that seeks to underplay their abilities.

raChel halliBurton studied 
english and Classics at Cambridge. 
as a journalist and the former 
deputy editor of Time Out, she 
has interviewed notable people 
including gorbachev, Yoko ono, and 
kissinger for publications such as the 
Times, Financial Times, New States-

man, Spectator, Evening Standard, and the Independent. 

The stunning debut novel brimming with  
envy, lust, and corruption at the heart of eighteenth century  

London’s art world 

• Publication timed to the 250th anniversary of the founding of the Royal Academy

• For readers of Jessie Burton’s The Miniaturist and Sarah Perry’s The Essex Serpent 

• Based on a genuine art scandal 

• Features a strong female protagonist readers will empathize with and feminist 
themes that will resonate with the modern reader 



MAY  •  hArdCOvEr  
$28.95 us ($38.95 Can)

isBn: 978-1-4683-1629-2

6” x 9” • pp. 352 • Territory A

historiCal FiCtion

•  National review attention
•  National media interviews
•  Off-the-book page features
•  Early outreach and giveaways on Goodreads
•  Advance reading copies
•  Library marketing



18

The definitive biography of Beethoven, 
“already a classic of its kind” (The New 
York Times), setting the world standard in 
composer biographies 

B eethoven remains one of the world’s most famous 
composers, even 190 years after his death. 
maynard solomon’s Beethoven has long been 

firmly established among music lovers and scholars 
alike as the standard modern biography of Beethoven. 
now it is thoroughly revised, updated, and expanded 
by the author to incorporate new materials and the 
findings of later research to further illuminate the 
human dimension that underlies a series of creative 
events unique in the history of civilization. 

in Beethoven, solomon movingly traces the slow 
process by which the renowned composer recon-
structed his life and ultimately arrived at a new mode 
of self-understanding, offering probing analyses of the 
composer’s deafness, romantic longings, and political 
outlook, and of his reshaping of the classical tradition.

hailed as a masterpiece for its original interpreta-
tions of Beethoven’s life and music, this edition of the 
classic biography includes a thirty-page bibliographical 
essay and numerous illustrations, providing a robust 
pictorial biography of the composer.

maYnard solomon is is a leading author-
ity on Beethoven, the author of four books 
on the composer and of Mozart: A Life. his 
Beethoven Essays received the kinkeldey 
award of the american musicological society 

for the most distinguished book of the year. solomon has 
taught at Columbia, harvard, and Yale universities and is on 
the graduate faculty of the Juilliard school. he is also an advi-
sor to the Beethoven archive in Bonn.

BEEThOvEN
second, revised edition

Maynard solomon

OvErLOOk OMNIBUs
MAY • PAPErBACk
$19.95 us ($25.95 Can)
isBn: 978-1-4683-1480-9
9 1/4” x 6 1/8” • pp. 576 • Territory A
32 b&w images
BiographY / ClassiCal musiC 

Praise for Beethoven

“An admirable book, bold and exciting, 
revealing, moving, and one whose appearance 

we shall come to see as a landmark in 
Beethoven scholarship and interpretation.” 

—Michael Steinberg,  
The New York Times Book Review 

“A major achievement . . . this is the most 
compelling and interesting Beethoven 

biography I have ever read.” 
—Lewis Lockwood, Nineteenth-Century Music 



ThEsAUrUs OF sCALEs ANd 
MELOdIC PATTErNs

Nicolas slonimsky

The monumental compilation of unfamiliar 
melodic patterns, an indispensible book 
for musicians in developing superior  
technique 

since its first publication in 1947, great musicians and 
composers of all genres—from arnold schoenberg 
to John Coltrane—have sworn by this legendary 

volume and its comprehensive vocabulary of melodic 
patterns for composition and improvisation. 

One of the most influential works by the late, 
renowned russian-american conductor and composer 
nicolas slonimsky, the Thesaurus of Scales and Melodic 
Patterns is the ultimate sourcebook for composers and 
performers, and has influenced many jazz musicians and 
composers over the last seventy years. There is a defi-
nite symmetry and logic in slonimsky’s examples: what 
appear to be random patterns are actually mathemati-
cal combinations of some or all of the twelve notes in 
music. as the musician plays through the examples, the 
patterns will unfold and become more obvious.

presented in the form of piano scales and melodic 
studies and arranged according to the principal interval 
of each particular section, the Thesaurus of Scales and 
Melodic Patterns is an invaluable practice and study 
source that has been used and endorsed by musicians 
at every end of the musical spectrum.

niColas slonimskY (1894–1995) was a 
russian-born american conductor, author, pia-
nist, composer, and lexicographer. Best known 
for his writing and musical reference work, 
he is the author author and editor of numer-

ous books on music, including Music Since 1900, Lexicon of 
Musical Invective, and the redoubtable Baker’s Biographical 
Dictionary of Musicians.

OvErLOOk OMNIBUs
MAY • PAPErBACk
$29.95 us ($39.95 Can)
isBn: 978-1-4683-1475-5
9” x 11 7/8” • pp. 256 • Territory A
musiC instruCtion & studY

•  Classic resource for students and  
    musicians
•  Used by musicians for over seven 
    decades, including John Coltrane and 
    Allan Holdsworth
•  70th anniversary since its original 
    publication
  

19



hOW NOT TO BE A dOCTOr
John Launer

“An absorbing account.’’ —Times Literary Supplement

“An engrossing biography that shines a light on the trails blazed by this fascinating woman . . . 
Launer’s book goes far in promoting Spielrein as a major figure in the history of psychoanalysis.”

—The Psychoanalytic Review

A doctor’s world laid bare in a collection of short essays  
that are surprising, entertaining, and moving

PrAIsE FOr SEX VERSUS SURVIVAl: THE lIFE AND IDEAS OF SABINA SPIElREIN

20

and other essays

doctor and medical columnist John launer has 
written on the practice and teaching of medi-
cine for many years. Now, more than fifty of his 

essays have been collected in How Not to Be A Doctor. 
taken together, they set out an argument that being a 
doctor—a real doctor—should mean being able to draw 
on every aspect of yourself, your interests, and your 
experiences, however remote these may seem from the 
medical task of the moment. 

originating from popular columns launer has writ-
ten for medical journals, the essays range from the 
title essay “how not to Be a doctor,” an ironic piece 
illustrating how being authentic as a doctor may mean 
behaving in ways you were never taught in medi-
cal school, to a story of the imagined conversation 
between two prehistoric medical men on the primi-
tive diet, to the author’s poignant account of being a 
patient himself as he received treatment for a life-
threatening illness. 

some of the essays take the form of short stories, 
either imaginary or autobiographical, and some 
are contemplative in tone, while others are polemi-
cal, humorous, educational, fantastical, satirical, or 
dead serious. they cover a range of topics including 
music, poetry, literature, and psychoanalysis, as well 
as contemporary medical politics and the personal 
experiences of being a doctor. From the absurd to 

the profound, the short stories, essays, and reflections 
in How Not to Be a Doctor combine erudition with 
humor, candor, and the human touch to show how, in 
medicine, you cannot separate personal experiences 
from professional ones, and to inform and entertain 
readers on both sides of the stethoscope.   

John launer is a gp and medical  
educator known for his work in con-
sultation skills, clinical supervision, and 
narrative based medicine. he is one of 
the best-known columnists in the British 
medical press and has contributed 
columns and articles to numerous peri-
odicals and journals, including the BMJ 

and the Postgraduate Medical Journal for over twenty years. he is 
the author of several medical books and Sex Versus Survival: The 
Life and Ideas of Sabina Spielrein, also available from overlook. 

ALsO AvAILABLE  
FrOM OvErLOOk

sex versus survival 
978-1-4683-1259-1 

$18.95 pb ($24.95 Can)



MAY • hArdCOvEr 
$25.00 us ($34.00 Can)

isBn: 978-1-4683-1631-5

5 3/8” x 8” • pp. 288 • Territory A

mediCine / essaYs

•  National review attention
•  National media interviews
•  Op-eds timed to publication 
•  Print features
•  Advance reading copies
•  Online and library marketing
•  Targeted pitching for “Dads & Grads”  
    gift guides



22

IkE ANd kAY
a novel

James MacManus

In his latest historical novel Ike and Kay, acclaimed 
author James macmanus brings to life an unbeliev-
ably true and controversial romance and the poignant 

characters and personalities that shaped the course of 
world history.

 in 1942, kay summersby’s life is changed forever 
when she is conscripted to drive general eisenhower 
on his fact-finding visit to wartime London. Despite 
eisenhower’s marriage to mamie, the pair takes an 
immediate liking to each other and he buys kay a rare 
wartime luxury: a box of chocolates. 

so begins a tumultuous relationship that, against all 
military regulation, sees kay traveling with eisenhower 
on missions to far-flung places before the final assault 
on nazi germany. the general does dangerously little 
to conceal his affair with the woman widely known as 
“ike’s shadow,” and in letters mamie bemoans his new 
obsession with “ireland.” that does not stop him from 

using his influence to grant Kay citizenship and rank in 
the us army, drawing her closer still when he returns 
to America. When officials discover Eisenhower’s plans 
to divorce from his wife they threaten the fragile but 
passionate affair, and kay is forced to take desperate 
measures to hold onto the man she loves . . . 

Based on the scandalous true story of general 
eisenhower’s secret world war ii love affair, Ike and Kay 
is a compelling story of love, duty, sacrifice, and heart-
break, set against the backdrop of the most tumultuous 
period of the twentieth century.

James maCmanus is the managing  
director of The Times Literary Supple-
ment. he is the author of six novels,  
including the historical novels Black  
Venus, Sleep in Peace Tonight, and  
Midnight in Berlin. 

The sweeping love story at the heart of the  
second World War,vividly reimagining general Eisenhower  

and kate summersby’s infamous, star-crossed affair

“A clever weaving of fact and fiction in the darkening world of the late 1930s.”
—David Young, author of Stasi Child

“A gripping, atmospheric thriller . . . Fans of Philip Kerr and David Downing will love it.”
—Roger Moorhouse, author of Berlin at War

PrAIsE FOr MIDNIGHT IN BERlIN 



A Novel

MAY • hArdCOvEr  
$27.95 us ($36.95 Can)

isBn: 978-1-4683-1635-3

6” x 9”  • pp. 288 • Territory A

historiCal FiCtion

•   National review attention
•   Off-the-book page features
•   Author events
•   Advance reading copies
•   Early outreach and giveaways on Goodreads
•   Social media campaign and online marketing
•   Library marketing



24

MAJOr dUdEs
a steely dan Companion

Barney hoskyns

The ultimate anthology of steely dan,  
one of the defining and bestselling rock acts  

of the last half-century

At its core a creative marriage between donald 
Fagen and walter Becker, steely dan has sold 
over 45 million albums and recorded several of 

the cleverest and best-produced albums of the 1970s—
from the breathlessly catchy Can’t Buy a Thrill to the 
sleekly sinister Gaucho—making them one of the most 
successful rock acts of the past fifty years. 

more than ten years after their break-up in 1981, 
they returned to remind fans of how sorely they had 
missed their elegance and erudition, subsequently 
recording Two Against Nature and Everything Must 
Go during the following decade, touring continuously, 
and being inducted into the rock and roll hall of 
Fame in 2001. 

Major Dudes collects some of the smartest and 
wittiest interviews Becker and Fagen have ever given, 
along with insightful reviews of—and commentary on—
their extraordinary songs. Compiled by leading music 
critic and writer Barney hoskyns, Major Dudes features 
contributions from Chris van ness, steven rosen, and 
the late robert palmer, and rare interviews and reviews 

of steely dan’s early albums from Disc, Melody Maker, 
and Rolling Stone. 

with an afterword examining the musical legacy of 
and memorializing the late walter Becker, who since 
his passing Rolling Stone has heralded as the “bril-
liant perfectionist behind one of rock’s most eccentric 
bands,” Major Dudes is the most comprehensive 
anthology of steely dan ever compiled and will be the 
centerpiece on every fan’s shelf. 

BarneY hoskYns is the co-
founder and editorial director of 
online rock-journalism library Rock’s 
Backpages (www.rocksbackpages.
com), and author of numerous 
books including Across the Great 
Divide, Waiting for the Sun, Hotel 
California, and Lowside of the Road. 

a former MOJO correspondent, hoskyns writes for Uncut 
and other publications, and has contributed to Vogue, Rolling 
Stone, and GQ.

“Barney Hoskyns brings a genuine love and . . . a keen eye to [his subject].” 
—Anthony DeCurtis, Contributing Editor at Rolling Stone

 “One of our finest pop historians.” 
 —Simon Reynolds, author of Rip It Up and Start Again

PrAIsE FOr BArNEY hOskYNs



JUNE • HardcovEr
$29.95 us ($39.95 Can)

isBn: 978-1-4683-1627-8

6” x 9” • pp. 336 • Territory A

5 b&w photographs

musiC / anthologY

•  National print and online review coverage
•  Advance reading copies
•  Author interviews
•  Social media campaign
•  Targeted outreach to music outlets
•  Early outreach and giveaways on Goodreads



26

BATTLE FOr rOME
twilight of empire iii

Ian James ross

In the thrilling third installment of the 
“hugely enjoyable” (Conn Iggulden) Twi-
light of Empire series, the roman Empire 
is on the brink of civil war.

W ar is coming to the roman empire, and only 
maxentius, tyrant of rome, stands between 
the emperor Constantine and supreme 

power in the west. aurelius Castus, promoted from the 
ranks for valor and loyalty, is now a tribune in Constan-
tine’s army. But great honor brings new challenges: 
Castus is tormented by suspicions that his aristocratic 
wife, the mother of his child, has been unfaithful. and 
as Constantine becomes increasingly devoted to Chris-
tianity, Castus is forced to ask himself whether he is 
backing the wrong man.
all know that the coming war will decide the fate of 
empire. But Castus’s own battle will carry him much fur-
ther—into the shadowy realms of treachery at the heart 
of rome itself. set during a little-known period of ro-
man history, Battle for Rome is a tense and engrossing 
page-turner brilliantly executed by ross with meticulous 
period detail, bloody battles, and a cast of complex 
and power-hungry characters that will enthrall readers 
until the final, harrowing pages. 
 

ian James ross renewed his love for ancient 
history, specifically the late antiquity period, 
during his yearlong stint as an english lan-
guage teacher in italy. he has been research-
ing and writing about the later roman world 

and its army for over a decade. He made his fiction debut with 
the twilight of empire series, which includes War at the Edge 
of the World, Swords Around the Throne, and Battle for Rome, 
all available from overlook.

ian james ross
“Hugely enjoyable.”—conn iggulden

O v e r l O O k

battle 
rome

for

– twilight of empire iii –

Praise for Battle for Rome

“Hugely exciting and gripping.” 
—BBC History Magazine

JUNE • PAPErBACk
$16.95 (nCr)
isBn: 978-1-4683-1623-0
5 3/8” x 8” • pp. 384 • Territory X
(previous edition: 978-1-4683-1123-5)
historiCal FiCtion

ALsO AvAILABLE FrOM OvErLOOk
swords around  

the throne
978-1-4683-1493-9

$16.95 pB (nCr)

war at the edge  
oF the world

978-1-4683-1305-5
$16.95 pB (nCr)



27

WATChINg POrN
and other Confessions of an adult entertainment Journalist

Lynsey g.

One feminist’s candid and behind-the-
scenes account of her unexpected adven-
ture in the world of porn journalism

Lynsey g. never imagined that she would ever work in 
porn, but with a degree in english literature and an emp-
ty bank account, the twenty-four-year-old was desperate 
to launch her writing career in new York City. so when 
her friend put her up for a unique opportunity—screen-
ing and reviewing pornos for an adult entertainment 
magazine—she jumped at the prospect. one review later 
and it was official: She was a porn journalist.

over time, what was supposed to be a temporary 
gig transformed into nearly a decade of reportage on 
the various aspects of the adult entertainment industry. 
As she delved deeper into the prolific and controversial 
world of porn, even co-founding WHACK! Magazine 
to further examine the many subtleties of the industry, 
lynsey learned that one of the most diverse and nebu-
lous—and profitable—industries on the planet isn’t quite 
as different from the rest of the world as she thought.

tantalizing, eye-opening, and witty, Watching Porn 
is a provocative book about an average girl’s foray into 
the porn industry and the people who make it what it 
is, both in front of and behind the camera. Watching 
Porn is a wildly entertaining and surprisingly relatable 
memoir that will spark conversation about the intersec-
tionality of pornography, sex, relationships, consumer-
ism, and what it means to be a feminist today.

lYnseY g. is a reviewer, interviewer, critic, 
documentary filmmaker, and blogger who 
has focused primarily on the intersection of 
pornography, feminism, and sexuality. her 
work across multiple genres and areas of inter-

est has appeared in places like Glamour, Refinery29, BUST, 
McSweeney’s Internet Tendency, Bitch magazine, and others. 

Praise for Watching Porn

“G. positions her book in part as cultural analysis 
of pornography’s complicated but inextricable 
relationship to social movements like feminist 

and queer visibility . . . Marvelous.” 
—Meghan Daum, The New York Times 

Book Review  

“An intelligent, provocative, and indulgent in-
sider’s view of the contemporary porn industry.” 

—HuffPost 

“A humorous, thought-provoking account . . . 
[and] a kaleidoscope of broader themes.”

—BUST

JUNE • PAPErBACk
$17.95 us ($23.95 Can)
isBn: 978-1-4683-1620-9
5 3/8” x 8” • pp. 320 • Territory W
18 b&w photographs 
(previous edition: 978-1-4683-1203-4)
memoir



ThE BUTChEr’s dAUghTEr
a novel

victoria glendinning

28

The atmospheric novel set during the tumultuous Tudor era of a  
young woman’s struggle to define herself in a world of uncertainty,  

intrigue, and danger in a period of great upheaval

In 1535, england is hardly a wellspring of gender 
equality; it is a grim and oppressive age where 
women—even the privileged few who can read 

and write—have little independence. in The Butcher’s 
Daughter, it is this milieu that mandates agnes peppin, 
daughter of a simple country butcher, to leave her 
family home in disgrace and live out her days clois-
tered behind the walls of the shaftesbury abbey. But 
with her great intellect, she becomes the assistant to 
the abbess and as a result integrates herself into the 
unstable royal landscape of king henry viii. 

as agnes grapples with the complex rules and 
hierarchies of her new life, king henry viii has 
proclaimed himself the new head of the Church. 
religious houses are being formally subjugated and 
monasteries dissolved, and the great abbey is no 
exception to the purge. the cosseted world in which 
agnes has carved out for herself a sliver of liberty is 
shattered. 

now, free at last to be the master of her own fate, 
she descends into a world she knows little about, using 

her wits and testing her moral convictions against her 
need to survive by any means necessary . . . 

The Butcher’s Daughter is the riveting story of a 
young woman facing head-on the obstacles carefully 
constructed against her sex. this dark and affecting 
novel by award-winning author victoria glendinning 
intricately depicts the lives of women in the sixteenth 
century in a world dominated by men, perfect for fans 
of Wolf Hall and philippa gregory.

viCtoria glendinning is an 
award-winning biographer, critic, 
broadcaster, and novelist. educated 
at oxford where she studied modern 
languages, she later worked for The 
Times Literary Supplement. she is an 
honorary vice-president of english 
pen and vice-president of the royal 

society of literature. her acclaimed biographies include Eliza-
beth Bowen: Portrait of a Writer and Edith Sitwell: A Unicorn 
Among Lions, which won the James tait Black memorial prize 
for biography.

•  For readers of Kate Mosse’s The Taxidermist’s Daughter and Joanne Harris’s 
Chocolat  

•  Victoria Glendinning is the recipient of numerous awards including the James Tait 
Black Memorial Prize and the Whitbread 



JUNE • hArdCOvEr 
$28.95 us ($38.95 Can)
isBn: 978-1-4683-1633-9
6” x 9” • pp. 352 • Territory A
historiCal FiCtion

•   National review attention
•   National media interviews
•   Off-the-book page features
•   Advance reading copies
•   Early outreach and Goodreads giveaway
•   Library marketing

The

a novel

Victoria 
GlendinninG

Butcher'sDaughter-HC-CVR-092717.indd   1 10/10/17   12:47 PM



30

JULY • hArdCOvEr
$28.95 us (nCr)

isBn: 978-1-4683-1614-8

6” x 9” • pp. 608 • Territory X

FiCtion / romanCe

A QUEsTION OF TrUsT
a novel

Penny vincenzi

Penny Vincenzi
bestselling author of No Angel

a novel

“No one writes smart, 
page-turning fiction 
like Penny Vincenzi.”

—USA Today

a  question 
of trust

•  Advance reading copies
•  Social media campaign
•  Online and library marketing
•  Early outreach and giveaways on   
    Goodreads

When the perfect couple’s marriage is 
threatened by the appearance of a sultry 
fashion model, are there any right choices?

Penny vincenzi, internationally bestselling author 
of No Angel, has dazzled readers with her intri-
cately crafted novels for nearly twenty years. she 

unleashes her signature narrative prowess once more in 
her latest novel, A Question of Trust. 

in 1950s london, tom knelston is charismatic, 
charming, with a passion for politics and reform. he is 
a man with ambition—and someone to watch. his wife 
alice, a former nurse, shares his ideals. it seems they 
are the perfect match.

then, out of the blue, tom meets an old childhood 
acquaintance, the beautiful and unhappily married 
diana southcott, a fashion model. in many ways, she is 
everything Tom fights against, but she is also irresist-
ible and so, flirting with danger, they embark on an 
affair that is potentially damaging to both. and when 
his child becomes ill, tom is forced to make decisions 
about his principles, his career, his marriage, and, most 
of all, his love for his child. 

A Question of Trust is a vintage penny vincenzi 
novel: rich in characterization, life-changing decisions, 
love, desire, and conflict. “Seductively readable” 
(The Times), it is a luscious, page-turning read about 
a precarious situation—both utterly compelling and 
hugely rewarding. 

pennY vinCenZi has written seventeen 
bestselling novels, which have sold over seven 
million copies worldwide. Before becoming 
a novelist, she worked at such magazines as 
Vogue, Tatler, and Cosmopolitan. she has four 

daughters, and divides her time between london and gower, 
south wales. 



“No one writes smart, page-turning fiction like Penny Vincenzi.”  
—USA Today

“The doyenne of the modern blockbuster.”  
—Glamour

P r A I s E  F O r  

PENNY vINCENzI

ALsO BY PENNY vINCENzI

the dilemma
978-1-59020-110-7

$15.95 pb (nCr)

an outrageous aFFair
978-1-59020-257-9

$15.95 pb (nCr)

another woman
978-1-4683-0633-0

$15.95 pb (nCr)

windFall
978-1-59020-406-1

$15.95 pb (nCr)

no angel
 978-1-58567-607-1

$15.95 pb (nCr)

something dangerous
978-1-58567-709-2

$15.95 pb (nCr)

into temptation
978-1-58567-842-6

$15.95 pb (nCr)

almost a Crime
978-1-58567-943-0

$15.95 pb (nCr)

ForBidden plaCes
978-1-59020-685-0

$15.95 pb (nCr)

wiCked pleasures
978-1-4683-0707-8

$15.95 pb (nCr)

a perFeCt heritage
978-1-4683-1261-4

$17.95 pb (nCr)



32

Contorting the conventional vampire  
narrative into a gritty tale of immortality, 
bloodlust, and rage, The Truants tells the 
story of the last of the old-ones.  

In The Truants, the last old-one (an ancient and 
bloodthirsty creature afflicted with a condition not 
unlike vampirism) has decided to end his life. But as 

he prepares for dawn and his impending demise, he is 
held up at knifepoint and stabbed before sunrise. the 
assailant pockets the knife and disappears, the blood of 
the old-one seared into its sharpened edge. 

as the knife trades hands, drawing blood again and 
again, the old-one’s congealed blood comingles with 
that of its victims. the old-one is resurrected through 
their consciousness and divided, spreading through the 
infected and creating a horde of bloodthirsty youth, 
who wreak havoc on the inner city. determined to die, 
the old-one must reclaim the knife to regain control of 
his soul with the help of his vampiric hosts. But some-
one is out to stop him . . . 

lee markham, an intelligently sharp and powerful 
new voice in horror, presents in The Truants a complex 
and fresh twist on the vampire mythos. a dystopian 
novel of startling intensity featuring all the genuine 
horror of traditional stories in the genre, The Truants is 
a staggering debut that will leave you at the edge of 
your seat until its final pages.

lee markham has written and published 
stories for all ages, and is the founder of the 
charitable children’s publishing house Chest-
nut tree tales. he has previously worked as a 
brand content developer, creating narrative 

architecture and content for some of the biggest brands in 
the world, including disney and playstation. The Truants is his 
debut novel.

ThE TrUANTs
a novel

Lee Markham

JULY • PAPErBACk
$15.95 us ($21.95 Can)
isBn: 978-1-4683-1621-6
5 3/8” x 8” • pp. 256 • Territory A
(previous edition: 978-1-4683-1387-1)
FiCtion / horror

Praise for The Truants

“A Jungian, neo-noir vampire saga juxtaposed 
against juvenile nihilism and flamboyant 

fatalism . . . The Truants is alive.”
—Reiner Palland, Horror Novel Reviews 

“Classically terrifying, refreshingly original . . . 
A welcome and memorable addition to the 
vampire subgenre, full of original ideas and 

some nightmarishly vivid imagery.”
—New York Journal of Books • Longlisted for the ALA 2018 Reading List



33

The stunning, powerful novel exploring 
the secret life of Mecca by “masterful, 
erudite, witty, and somewhat dangerous” 
(Bomb) raja alem, the first woman to win 
the International Prize for Arabic Fiction

When the body of a young woman is discov-
ered in the lane of many heads, an alley in 
modern-day mecca, no one will claim it, as 

they are ashamed of her nakedness. as detective nasser 
pursues his investigation of the case, seemingly all of 
mecca chimes in—including the lane of many heads 
itself—in this “surreal, meditative take on a murder 
mystery” (The Guardian, Best Books of summer).

nasser initially suspects that the dead woman is 
aisha, one of the residents of the area, and searches 
her emails for clues. the world she paints embraces 
everything from crime and religious extremism to the 
exploitation of foreign workers by a mafia of building 
contractors, who are destroying the historic areas of the 
city. another view reveals the city through the eyes of 
Yusuf, aisha’s neighbor, increasingly frustrated by the 
accelerating pace of change.

as gripping as classic noir, nuanced as a nabokov 
novel, and labyrinthine as the alleys of mecca itself, 
this brilliant fever dream of a novel masterfully reveals 
a city and a civilization in all its contradictions, at once 
beholden to brutal customs and uneasily coming to 
terms with new traditions.

raJa alem is the award-winning author of ten 
novels as well as numerous plays, short stories, 
and essays. She is the first woman to win the 
international prize for arabic Fiction, for The 
Dove’s Necklace. the book won the liBeratur 

prize for the best book translated into german. alem’s work 
has been published in seven languages. she was born in 
mecca and currently lives in paris.

JULY • PAPErBACk
$19.95 us ($25.95 Can)
isBn: 978-1-4683-1622-3
5 3/8” x 8” • pp. 480 • Territory A
previous edition: 978-1-59020-898-4
literarY FiCtion

ThE dOvE’s NECkLACE
a novel

raja Alem

Praise for The Dove’s Necklace

“A compelling and nuanced literary mystery.”
—Largehearted Boy

“Masterfully crafted and perfectly paced . . . An 
intense, near-spiritual experience that changes 
your perspective of time, space, and memory.”

—Chicago Review of Books



the adventures of sally 
978-1-59020-755-0 $19.95

aunts aren’t gentlemen 
978-1-59020-165-7 $19.95

Bachelors anonymous 
978-1-59020-857-1 $19.95

Barmy in wonderland 
978-1-59020-240-1 $19.95

Big money 
978-1-58567-978-2 $19.95

Bill the Conqueror 
978-1-59020-067-4 $19.95

Blandings Castle 
978-1-58567-338-4 $19.95

Bring on the girls 
978-1-4683-0974-4 $19.95

Carry on, Jeeves 
978-1-58567-392-6 $19.95

the Clicking of Cuthbert 
978-1-58567-278-3 $19.95

Cocktail time 
978-1-58567-574-6 $19.95

the Code of the woosters 
978-1-58567-057-4 $19.95

the Coming of Bill 
978-1-58567-744-3 $19.95

Company for henry 
978-1-4683-0053-6 $19.95

a damsel in distress 
978-1-58567-430-5 $19.95

do Butlers Burgle Banks? 
978-1-58567-747-4 $19.95

doctor sally 
978-1-59020-166-4 $19.95

eggs, Beans and Crumpets 
978-1-59020-411-5 $19.95

Few Quick ones 
978-1-59020-233-3 $19.95

French leave 
978-1-4683-0664-4 $19.95

Frozen assets 
978-1-59020-306-4 $19.95

Full moon 
978-1-58567-836-5 $19.95

galahad at Blandings 
978-1-59020-232-6 $19.95

a gentleman of leisure 
978-1-58567-391-9 $19.95

the girl in Blue 
978-1-59020-472-6 $19.95

the girl on the Boat 
978-1-59020-009-4 $19.95

the gold Bat 
978-1-59020-513-6 $19.95

the head of kay’s 
978-1-4683-0052-9 $19.95

the heart of a goof 
978-1-585678372 $19.95

heavy weather 
978-1-58567-230-1 $19.95

hot water 
978-1-58567-389-6 $19.95

ice in the Bedroom 
978-1-59020-512-9 $19.95

if i were You 
978-1-4683-0696-5 $19.95

the indiscretions of archie 
978-1-59020-305-7 $19.95

the inimitable Jeeves 
978-1-58567-922-5 $19.95

Jeeves and the Feudal spirit 
978-1-58567-229-5 $19.95

Jeeves in the Offing 
978-1-58567-325-4 $19.95

Jill the reckless 
978-1-58567-660-6 $19.95

Joy in the morning 
978-1-58567-276-9 $19.95

kid Brady stories & a man of means 
978-1-4683-0833-4 $19.95

laughing gas 
978-1-58567-232-5 $19.95

leave it to psmith 
978-1-58567-432-9 $19.95

the little nugget 
978-1-58567-745-0 $19.95

lord emsworth 
978-1-58567-277-6 $19.95

louder and Funnier 
978-1-4683-1131-0 $18.95

love among the Chickens 
978-1-59020-678-2 $19.95

the luck of the Bodkins 
978-1-58567-336-0 $19.95

the luck stone 
978-1-4683-1052-8 $18.95

the man upstairs 
978-1-59020-471-9 $19.95

the man with two left Feet 
978-1-59020-241-8 $19.95 

the mating season 
978-1-58567-231-8 $19.95

meet mr. mulliner 
978-1-58567-275-2 $19.95

mike and psmith 
978-1-4683-0274-5 $19.95

mike at wrykyn 
978-1-59020-756-7 $19.95

money for nothing 
978-1-58567-923-2 $19.95

money in the Bank 
978-1-58567-657-6 $19.95

mr. mulliner speaking 
978-1-58567-659-0 $19.95

much obliged, Jeeves 
978-1-58567-526-5 $19.95

mulliner nights 
978-1-58567-433-6 $17.95

my man Jeeves 
978-1-58567-875-4 $19.95

not george washington 
978-1-4683-0968-3 $19.95

nothing serious 
978-1-59020-106-0 $19.95

the old reliable 
978-1-59020-679-9 $19.95

over seventy 
978-1-4683-1053-5 $18.95

pearls, girls and monty Bodkin 
978-1-4683-0275-2 $19.95

a pelican at Blandings 
978-1-59020-413-9 $19.95

performing Flea 
978-1-4683-0897-6 $19.95

piccadilly Jim 
978-1-58567-616-3 $19.95

pigs have wings 
978-1-58567-059-8 $19.95

plum pie 
978-1-59020-010-0 $19.95

the pothunters 
978-1-59020-347-7 $19.95

a prefect’s uncle 
978-1-59020-414-6 $19.95

the prince and Betty 
978-1-4683-1132-7 $18.95

psmith in the City 
978-1-58567-478-7 $19.95

psmith, Journalist 
978-1-59020-105-3 $19.95

Quick service 
978-1-58567-523-4 $19.95

right ho, Jeeves 
978-1-58567-058-1 $19.95

ring for Jeeves 
978-1-58567-524-1 $19.95

sam the sudden 
978-1-58567-977-5 $19.95

service with a smile 
978-1-59020-346-0 $19.95

the small Bachelor 
978-1-4683-0697-2 $19.95

something Fishy 
978-1-59020-068-1 $19.95

something Fresh 
978-1-58567-658-3 $19.95

spring Fever 
978-1-58567-575-3 $19.95

stiff upper lip, Jeeves 
978-1-59020-869-4 $19.95

summer lightning 
978-1-58567-477-0 $19.95

summer moonshine 
978-1-58567-390-2 $19.95

sunset at Blandings 
978-1-4683-1162-4 $18.95

swoop! and the military invasion of 
america 

978-1-4683-0834-1 $19.95

tales of st austin’s 
978-1-59020-858-8 $19.95

tales of wrykyn and elsewhere 
978-1-4683-0896-9 $19.95

thank You, Jeeves 
978-1-58567-434-3 $19.95

ukridge 
978-1-58567-479-4 $17.95

uncle dynamite 
978-1-58567-874-7 $19.95

uncle Fred in the spring time 
978-1-58567-527-2 $19.95

uneasy money 
978-1-58567-572-2 $19.95

very good, Jeeves! 
978-1-58567-746-7 $19.95

the white Feather 
978-1-4683-0663-7 $19.95

Young men in spats 
978-1-58567-337-7 $18.95

ThE COLLECTOr’s WOdEhOUsE

34

a New  
York Times  

2016 summer  
reading  

pick!



WOdEhOUsE BOxEd sETs

the golF Boxed set  
the Clicking of Cuthbert  

and heart of a goof 
978-1-4683-1264-5 $37.50

the Blandings Boxed set  
pigs have wings, summer  

lightning, and Blandings Castle 
978-1-4683-1219-5 $55.00

the Jeeves and wooster Boxed set 
the Code of the woosters, the inimitable 

Jeeves, and very good, Jeeves! 
978-1-4683-0988-1 $55.00

BUY ThE COMPLETE sET—
ALL 99 TITLEs!

the ColleCtor’s wodehouse - the Complete set 
978-1-4683-1470-0  $1975.00

raise a glass as this is a time  
for celebration  —The Collector’s  
Wodehouse—all 99 titles—is complete!

“Thanks to The Overlook Press, even the 
hard-to-come-by early titles are now readily, 
happily available. After all, to open almost 
any of Wodehouse’s books is to open a door 
into endless summer.”  
—Michael Dirda, The Wall Street Journal

35

P.g. wodehouse will always be part of our 
most joyous reading experiences. the Col-
lector’s wodehouse, now complete, is the 

first full hardback series of Wodehouse’s works by 
any one publisher. in every case, the editor has 
gone back to the first edition of each book and 
corrected errors that had crept into the innumer-
able paperback editions. each book has been re-
typeset using that classic english typeface, Caslon. 
Further, these are printed on acid-free paper, are 
sewn and bound in full cloth, and have jacket art 
by the superb andrzej klimowski. 



ILLUsTrATEd/gIFT BEsTsELLErs

redoute
9781468302677 hc

$125.00 ($144.00 Can)

vermeer
9781585679799 hc

$65.00 ($70.00 Can)

Jheronimus BosCh
9781468313734 hc

$80.00 ($100.00 Can)

the arts oF islam
9781590203934 hc

$65.00 ($81.00 Can)

the saraJevo haggadah
9781590201893 hc

$225.00 ($280.00 Can)

liFe? or theatre? 
9781468313697 hc

$150.00 ($190.00 Can)

ma gastronomie
9781585679614 hc

$40.00 ($44.00 Can)

the grimani BreviarY
9780879510220 hc

$175.00 ($217.00 Can)

new York in the 70s
9781590207024 pb

$35.00 ($40.50 Can)



BEsTsELLINg 
ChILdrEN’s & YA TITLEs

ThE IrEMONgEr TrILOgY
2014 New York Times Notable Book!  
Kirkus Best Teen Book of 2014!
New York Times Book Review Editor’s Pick!  
A School Library Journal Starred Review! 
Publisher’s Weekly Indie Pick: Big Books from Small Presses!

“wildly original!” —The New York Times Book Review
“odd and wonderful. totally original.” —nancy pearl, kuow/npr
“whimsically gothic . . .” —Los Angeles Times

true grit
9781468313154 pb $12.99 ($16.99 Can)

heap house
9781468311181 pb 

$10.99

FreddY the deteCtive
9781590204184 pb $11.99 ($13.99 Can)

Foulsham
9781468311785 pb 

$10.99

the 13 1/2 lives oF Captain BlueBear
9781585678440 pb $17.95 (nCr)

lungdon
9781468313062 pb 

$11.99

EMAIL sALEs@OvErLOOkNY.COM TO 
Ask ABOUT AN IrEMONgEr POsTEr 

FOr YOUr sTOrE!

I R E M O N G E R

E D WA R D  C A R E Y
w r i t t e n  a n d  i l l u s t r a t e d  b y

The OverlOOk Press
PeTer mayer Publishers, inc.
O v e r l O O k P r e s s . c O m

@edwardcarey70 
http://edwardcareyauthor.com 

Visit for interactive Heap House maps 
and a test to find your own birth object!

NOTABLE 

BOOK

HEAP 

HOUSE 

named a 

New York Times

“Wildly original!” —The New York Times Book Review
“Marvelous, brilliant, unputdownable!” —NPR

“Odd and wonderful. Totally original . . . amazing combination of weirdness and magic.” 
—Nancy Pearl, KUOW/NPR

“A singularly jaunty and creepy tale of agreeable misfits.” 
—Gregory Maguire, bestselling author of Wicked

T H E

T R I L O G Y

written and illustrated by

L U N G D O N

3

i r e m O N G e r

e D WA r D  C A r e Y

Pr
in

te
d 

in
 th

e U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
   C

op
yr

ig
ht

 ©
 2

01
5 

T
he

 O
ve

rl
oo

k 
Pr

es
s

Edward CarEy is the author and illustrator of 
two novels for adults, Observatory Mansions and 
alva and Irva, which was longlisted for the  
IMPaC Literary award. The Iremonger Trilogy 
is his first work for young readers. Born in  
England, he now lives with his wife and their 
two children in austin, Texas, where he wrote  
the Iremonger Trilogy because he missed feeling 
cold and gloomy.

Jacket design and illustration by Edward Carey 
author photograph © Tom Langdon

ThE OvErLOOk PrESS
nEw yOrk, ny
www.overlookpress.com

“heap house torques and tempers our memories  
of dickensian London into a singularly jaunty 

and creepy tale of agreeable misfits.” 
—Gregory Maguire, bestselling author of wicked

www.EdwardCareyauthor.com
@EdwardCarey70

L U n G d O n
E d w a r d  C a r E y

written and illustrated by

40 BLaCk & whITE ILLUSTraTIOnS

T he Iremongers are at large in London, the  
ruins of Foulsham left burning behind them. 
They need a new home and they intend to 

find one. Londoners are beginning to notice bizarre  
happenings in their city–loved ones disappearing, 
strange objects appeari ng and a creeping darkness 
that seems to swallow up the daylight. The Police  
have summoned help, but is their cure more deadly 
than the feared Iremongers? what role will Clod play:  
returning son or rebel? heartbroken child or hero?  
and where are all the rats coming from? 

The interlocking fates of the odd and marvelous  
Iremonger family are now to be unraveled and dis-
closed in the thrilling conclusion to the Iremonger 
trilogy. will servant girl Lucy Pennant and young  
Clod Iremonger be reunited? will the heaps, their 
ramshackle ancestral home, continue to stand? will 
their birth objects, discarded items—a door knob, 
 a tea strainer, a bath tub plug, a match box, what-have-
you—given to them at birth with lives and histories  
of their own, continue to exert their uncanny pull? 
all will be revealed about Clod and his dark world  
in Lungdon.

$16.99

0715 

“deliciously unsettling . . . stories don’t get much weirder.” 
          —School Library Journal (starred review, Heap House)

US $16.99 aGES 10 UP

overlook

IrEMOnGEr
B O O k  3

L
U

n
G

d
O

n

Edward
C a r E y

written
and

illustrated
by

I r E M O n G E r

3

L U n G d O n
written and illustrated by

O v e r l O O k

a nEw yOrk TIMES BOOk rEvIEw  
nOTaBLE BOOk & EdITOr’S PICk

an nPr BOOk COnCIErGE PICk

a kIrkUS BOOk OF ThE yEar &  
PUBLIShErS wEEkLy IndIE PICk 

“heap house is weird, yes. Spectacularly so.”   
—Pseudonymous Bosch, The New York Times Book Review

“Odd and wonderful. Totally original . . . amazing combination of  
weirdness and magic.”   —nancy Pearl, kUOw/nPr

“a marvelous, brilliant, un-put-down-
able book. reading heap house I was 
reminded of Edward Gorey, Lemony 

Snicket, and roald dahl . . . an absolute 
treasure.”   —amal El-Motar, nPr

“what an astonishing book this is! So good, so 
peculiar, so magical that it bears comparison 
to classics like The Hobbit or The Wolves of  
Willoughby Chase, The Golden Compass or 
the Green knowe books.” 

—kelly Link, author of Magic for Beginners

“whimsically gothic . . .”   
—Los Angeles Times

hEaP hOUSE: IrEMOnGEr BOOk  1

Praise for 

5.125 × 8 SPINE: 1.5 FLAPS: 4

LungdomHC_Mech.indd   1 9/21/15   5:43 PM



BOOks FOr dAd

legends oF the samurai
hiroaki sato

9781590207307 pb $19.95 us ($25.95 Can)

Brilliant orange
david winner

9781590200551 pb $15.95 us ($20.95 Can)

the golF Boxed set
p. g. wodehouse

9781468312645 hc $37.50 us (nCr)

washington Journal
elizabeth drew

9781468309997 pb $18.95 us ($21.95 Can)



OvErLOOk FOrEIgN AgENTs
United kingdom &  
Commonwealth
subsidiary rights department
the overlook press
141 wooster street
new York, nY 10012
tel: (212) 673-2210
Fax: (212) 673-2296
pmayer@overlookny.com
sozer@overlookny.com

France & Belgium
Catherine lapautre
agence michelle lapautre
91 ter, rue du Cherche-midi
75006 paris, France
+33 1 47 34 82 41
catherine@lapautre.com

germany, switzerland, & 
Austria
marc koralnik
liepman ag literary agency
asylstrasse 92
Ch-8032 Zürich, switzerland
tel: +41 43 268 2392
Fax: +41 43 268 2381
marc.koralnik 
@liepmanagency.com

The Netherlands
paul sebes
sebes & Bisseling  
literary agency
herengracht 613
1017 Ce amsterdam
the netherlands
tel: +31 20 6126475
Fax: +31 20 61980843
sebes@sebes.nl

Italy
maria vittoria puccetti
the italian literary agency
via Cappuccio 14
20123 milan, italy
tel: +39 028 699 6553
Fax: +39 028 698 2309
mariavittoria.pucetti 
@italianliterary.com

spain, Portugal, &  
south America
Anna Bofill
ag literaria Carmen Balcells,  
 

sa diagonal, 580
08021 Barcelona, spain
tel: +349 3 200 8933
Fax: +349 3 200 7041
a.bofill@ag-balcells.com
 
Brazil
roberto matos
agência riFF
av Calógeras, 6 sala 1007
rio de Janero, rJ 20030-070
Brazil 
tel: +522 12 287 6299
Fax: +522 12 267 6393
roberto@agenciariff.com.br

greece
John l. moukakos
Jlm literary agency
9 andrea metaxa street
106 81 athens, greece
tel: +0030210 3847187
Fax: +0030210 3828779
jlm@jlm.gr

scandinavia
trine licht
licht & Burr literary agency
ny vestergade 1, st.
po Box 2142
dk-1015 Copenhagen k
denmark
tel: +45 33 33 00 21
Fax: +45 33 33 05 21
tl@licht-burr.dk

Bulgaria, serbia, &  
romania
anna droumeva
andrew nurnberg associates
jk. Yavorov bl. 56B,  
floor 1, ap. 9
Sofia 1111, Bulgaria
tel/Fax: +359 2 9862819
anna@anas-bg.com

Estonia, Latvia, &  
Lithuania
tatjana Zoldnere 
andrew nurnberg associates
Baltic
po Box 77
riga lv 1011, latvia
tel: +36 1 302 6451
Fax: +36 1 311 3948
zoldnere@anab.apollo.lv

hungary & Croatia
Judit hermann
andrew nurnberg associates
Budapest
györi út 20.
Budapest, hungary-1123
tel: +36 1 / 302-64-51
Fax: +36 1 / 500-00-80
j.hermann@nurnberg.hu
 
Poland
agata Zabowska
Book/lab literary agency
warsaw
ul kurhan 18/8
02-203 warsaw, poland
tel/Fax: +48 22 646 5860
agata@literatura.com.pl

russia
ludmilla sushkova
andrew nurnberg literary
agency moscow
72,6 stroenie
21 tsvetnoy Blvd.
127051 moscow, russia
tel: +7 095 229 7025
Fax: +7 095 229 5281
sushkova@awax.ru

Israel
geula gerts
the deborah harris agency
po Box 8528
Jerusalem 91083, israel
tel: +972 2 563 3237
Fax: +972 2 561 8711
geula@ 
thedeborahharrisagency.com

Turkey
atilla izgi turgut
akcali Copyright agency
Bahariye Cad. 8/9-10
81300 kadikoy 
istanbul, turkey
tel: 90-216-338-8871
Fax: 90-216-349-0078
atilla@akcalicopyright.com

China
nina Yang
andrew nurnberg associates
international ltd.
Beijing Representative Ofice
 

room 1705, Culture square, 
no. 59 Jia
Zhongguancun street
haidian district, Beijing 
100872
p.r. China
tel: 0086-10-82504506
Fax: 0086-10-82504200
nina@nurnberg.com.cn

Taiwan
whitney hsu
andrew nurnberg associates
international ltd.
8F, no.129, sec. 2,  
Zhongshan n. rd.,
taipei City 10448, taiwan 
tel: +886 2 2562 9008 ext. 20    
Fax: +886 2 2562 7712 
whsu@nurnberg.com.tw

korea
sue Yang
eYa (eric Yang agency)
3Fl, e-bldg #54-7
Banpo-dong seocho-gu
seoul, south korea
137-803
tel: 82 2 592 3556
Fax: 82 2 592 3359
sueyang@eyagency.com

Japan
asako kawachi
misa morikawa
tuttle-mori agency, inc.
2-17, kanda Jimbocho
Chiyoda-ku
tokyo 101-0051, Japan
tel: 81 3 3230 4081
Fax: 81 3 3230 7077
asako@tuttlemori.com
misa@tuttlemori.com



INdEx

40

A
alem, raja, 33
atwood, margaret, 10

B
Battle for Rome, 26
Beethoven, 18
Butcher’s Daughter, The, 28

C
Collins, philip, 12 

d
Death Wish, 9
Dove’s Necklace, The, 33 

F
Feiffer, halley, 8
Final Demand, 14
Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Gynecologic 
   Oncology Unit at Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer  
   Center of New York City, A, 8

g
g., lynsey, 27
Garfield, Brian, 9
glendinning, victoria, 28
Green Mansions, 10

h
halliburton, rachel, 16
hoskyns, Barney, 24
How Not to Be a Doctor, 20
huddleston, vicki, 4
hudson, w. h., 10

I
I Believe That We Will Win, 6
Ike and Kay, 22 

L
launer, John, 20
lester, Jem, 15

M
macmanus, James, 22
Major Dudes, 24
markham, lee, 32
moggach, deborah, 14 

O
Optickal Illusion, The, 16
Our Woman in Havana, 4

Q
Question of Trust, A, 30

r
ross, ian James 26

s
Shtum, 15
slonimsky, nicolas, 19
solomon, maynard, 18

T
Thesaurus of Scales and Melodic Patterns, 19
Truants, The, 32

v
vincenzi, penny, 30

W
Watching Porn, 27
west, phil, 6 
When They Go Low, We Go High, 12



            
                      peter  mayer publ ishers ,  inc

press

 
ov e r lo ok

The 
overlook

press

The 
overlook

press

The 
overlook

press

summer 2018

t h e  o v e r l o o k  p r e s s
141 Wooster street  New York, NY 10012

www.overlookpress.com

7.5 × 10 SPINE: 0 FLAPS: 0

Summer 2018 Catalog Cover Illusion.indd   1 10/5/17   1:42 PM




